
FILED 4/29/2022 

State of Florida 
DOCUMENT NO. 02702-2022 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

RE: 

April 29, 2022 

Public Service Commission 
CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER• 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD 

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850 

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

Adam J. Teitzman, Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk 

Terence Bethea, Public Utility Analyst II, Division of Economics -~ 

Docket No. 20210191 - SU - Application for original certificate of authorization 
and initial rates and charges for wastewater service in Orange County by 
Gulfstream Utility, LLC. 

Please file the attached document on behalf of the utility a " Revised Request for Miscellaneous 
Service Charges " in the above mentioned docket. 

Thank you. 

TB 

Attachment 

(_) -2' -~ •• 
~ -.,_ 

6 z: 0 
Q.. U)~ 

C/) c:: 

~ en -1..&.i 
('J :l:-1 

w 0::: :c~ 

fa 
0.... 0 
ex: u 
c:--., 

tc ~ 
c::::) 
c--., 



· Line 
No. 

1 
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.3 
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i. , .. 
. Exhibit No. , . 

Sun Communities -Gulfstream Utility, LLC 
Proposed Miscellaneous ~ervice Charges 

Task Time Hourly 
!minutes} Rate 

Late Payment Charge: 
Admln. labor 15 $ 31.48 
Supplies/Postage 
Total Calculated Charge 
Requested Charge i 

'j 

· / .'._' ' -~~:Reconnection Charge: 
· · · . 5 . -~-~, Wastewa,ter 

-·i,;_•-

i' . 

~ ' • \ I • • • • I 

Other 
Costs 

$ 0.60 

... 

Premise Visit Charg~ Normal Hours-Related to Wastewate~ Only • · · 
6 Admin. Labor .15 $ '. 31:48 
7 Field Labor 20 $ 21.24 
8 Transp0rtation (one .trip) 

. 9 , . Total Calculated· Charge 
10... :. Requested Charge 

. . ·. i• , . . 

$ 1.10 

• ; ' I :i ~.~. J ' . ! ' ' 

· . ' \.Premise Visit Charge After Hours Related to Wast~ter Only 
· ·1r Admin; Labor :: ' 15 $ 31.48' 
12 , : Field Li.abor 20_, $ ,, 31.86 
13 . /; Transpo~tion (orie trip) • $ 
14. : ..... Total Calculated Charge 
15 ·:::~. · Requ8"t~ Charge 

'1.1Q 

,. 

Total 
Cost 

$ 7.87 
$ 0.60 
•$ 8.47 
$ 8.00 

Actual Cost 

s· .. 7.87 · 
$ 7,0~ 
$ .1.10 
$ 16.05 
$ 16.00 

$ 7.87 
$ 10.62 
$ 1.10 

.$ 19.59 
$ 20.00; 

16 · · i 'Non-Sufficient Funds:' Pursuant to Section 68.065(2) F 
, .. 

. '• 
. : ·i Notes: 

: ' · : ' -( Transpo$tion for one trip a$sumed to be no more than 2 miles. 
• > ·., ,~ ~ I :.: , , \_ • 
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