## State of Florida



## **Public Service Commission**

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE:

April 29, 2022

TO:

Adam J. Teitzman, Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk

FROM:

Terence Bethea, Public Utility Analyst II, Division of Economics TB

RE:

Docket No. 20210191 - SU - Application for original certificate of authorization

and initial rates and charges for wastewater service in Orange County by

Gulfstream Utility, LLC.

Please file the attached document on behalf of the utility a "Revised Request for Miscellaneous Service Charges" in the above mentioned docket.

Thank you.

TB

Attachment

RECEIVED-FPSC

COMMISSION

Exhibit No. Sun Communities -Gulfstream Utility, LLC Proposed Miscellaneous Service Charges

Line No.		Task Time (minutes)			Hourly Rate			Other Costs		Total Cost	
	Late Payment Charge:										
. 1	Admin. Labor		. •	15	\$	31.48			\$	7.87	
2	Supplies/Postage					, ,	\$	0.60	\$	0.60	
3	Total Calculated Charge				·				\$	8.47	
4	Requested Charge	1;		•	• :				\$	8.00	
	1										
N.	Reconnection Charge:		:					;			
5	Wastewater		44	;	•	. `			Actua	al Cost	
6 7 8 9	Premise Visit Charge Norma Admin. Labor Field Labor Transportation (one trip) Total Calculated Charge Requested Charge	al Hours	s Related		\$ -	vater Onl 31.48 21.24	y . · \$	1.10	\$ \$ \$ \$	7.87 7,08 1.10 16.05 <b>16.00</b>	
	Premise Visit Charge After H	Hours R	Related to	Wa	stewa	er Only				•	
11	Admin. Labor		1	15		31.48			\$	7.87	
12	Field Labor	• ;		20	\$ .	31.86	į.		\$	10.62	
13	Transportation (one trip) .				•.		\$	1.10	\$	1.10	
14	Total Calculated Charge								,\$	19.59	
15	Requested Charge	•			*	ч		1	\$	20.00 .	
16	16 Non-Sufficient Funds:					٠.	Pursuant to Section 68.065(2) F				

Notes: Transportation for one trip assumed to be no more than 2 miles.